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INDIVIDUAL

Atheena Yanez, ext. 2106
Sales 
Atheena.Yanez@warnerpacific.com

Wendy Listebarger, ext. 2104
Application Submission & Customer Service 
Wendy.Listebarger@warnerpacific.com

Katie Hosler
ACA Sales  
Katie.Hosler@warnerpacific.com

MEDICARE

Alex Kuhn, ext. 6216
Medicare Sales and Broker Development 
Alex.Kuhn@warnerpacific.com

Wendy Listebarger, ext. 2104
Application Submission & Customer Service 
Wendy.Listebarger@warnerpacific.com 

SMALL GROUP

Alexa Schoonover, ext. 2125
Small Group Sales Marketing  
Alexa.Schoonover@warnerpacific.com 

Leslie Daniels, ext. 2108
Licensing, Proposal Requests, Case Submission 
and Customer Service
Leslie.Daniels@warnerpacific.com

With over 30 years of experience in the employee benefits and insurance 
industry, Steve Fate is known for delivering smart, cost-effective solutions 
tailored to the unique needs of his clients. As the founder of Educators 

Consulting Services (ECS), Steve partners with public sector employers—
particularly school districts—to streamline and optimize their employee 

benefits programs. His commitment to hands-on service and problem-
solving means clients get the answers they need with just one call. 

Backed by deep industry relationships and a sharp understanding 
of the benefits landscape, Steve consistently helps clients save more 
than they expect—without sacrificing quality or support.

Steve.Fate@warnerpacific.com | (800) 334-6687, ext. 2115

Steve Fate | Vice President, Ohio
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LARGE GROUP

Susan Maynard, ext. 2107
New Business Large Group Quoting Manager 
Susan.Maynard@warnerpacific.com 

Ellie White, ext. 2117
Large Group Client Service Specialist  
Ellie.White@warnerpacific.com 

Steve Fate, ext. 2115
Vice President, Ohio
Steve.Fate@warnerpacific.com

ADMINISTRATION

Barbara Bartholomew, ext. 2105
Office Manager/VP Operations 
Barb.Bartholomew@warnerpacific.com

Simon Nichols, ext. 2126 
Accounting and Commissions
Simon.Nichols@warnerpacific.com

Atheena Yanez, ext. 2106
Compliance 
Atheena.Yanez@warnerpacific.com

We are here to help!
Contact us today at (800) 334-6687!

mailto:Steve.Fate%40warnerpacific.com?subject=

